FIRST AMENDMENT TO
CABLE TELEVISION LICENSE AGREEMENT

WITH QWEST BROADBAND SERVICES INC, DBA CENTURYLINK

WHEREAS, the City of Mesa (“City”) and Qwest Broadband Services, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink
(“Centurylink™), hereinafter “the Parties™ entered into the “Cable Television License Agreement
Between City of Mesa, Arizona and Qwest Broadband Services Inc (QBSI) DBA Centurylink™
(“License™) effective November 19, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the current License is set to expire on October 19, 2018; and

WHEREAS, a change in state law requires that local governments adopt a standard form of
uniform video service license agreement by July 1, 2019 consistent with state law; and

WHEREAS, the Parties prefer to extend the current License to no later than June 30, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Parties now mutually desire to amend the License in conformity with the
foregoing.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises herein contained,
the adequacy of which is accepted by the Parties as binding, the Parties hereby amend the
License as follows:

1. Section 12.1 titled “Term” is amended by striking all language and replacing it with:

“The Term of this Renewal License shall be from the Effective Date until 11:59PM on
June 30, 2020, or until Licensee elects to terminate the local license and obtain the
uniform license adopted by the City as required by state law, whichever is sooner.
Provided, however, that Licensee may terminate this License for convenience upon
service of 30-days written notice to Licensor that Licensee plans to cease operating and
providing cable services within the City. Such early termination shall be considered a
termination by “mutual agreement” for purposes of Section 4.10 of this License,
however, facilities not used exclusively for the provision of cable service do not need to
be removed as set forth in Section 4.10.”

In all other respects the License remains unchanged.

The above amendments shall have an effective date of October _, 2018.

{00282682.1) 1



This amendment document shall be referred to as the “First Amendment to Cable Television
License Agreement Between City of Mesa, Arizona and Qwest Broadband Services Inc (QBSI)
DBA Centurylink™ or, the shorter form “First License Amendment.”

By our respective signatures below, we hereby acknowledge that we have read and understand
the terms of this “First License Amendment” and sign this document as fully authorized

representatives of our respective parties.

CITY OF MESA

By:

Printed
name:

Its:

Date:

{00282682.1}

QBSI

By: /], C«-/)
@K /

Printed

=
name: o I\ .5(':-.«\ e <

Its: S P (e -'-'\j-;:,_l‘ KCJ{: \C/ -‘”\'1 Log

7

Date: QJIJJ__!J_Q



